
Supersector/Aggregat. Dec-25 Nov-25 Dec-24 MO CHG YR CHG MO % YR %

Total Nonfarm      3,278.3 3,286.0 3,270.2 -7.7 8.1 -0.2% 0.2%

Total Private      2,849.5 2,855.3 2,834.2 -5.8 15.3 -0.2% 0.5%

Goods Producing    694.7 696.9 690.5 -2.2 4.2 -0.3% 0.6%

Service-Providing  2,583.6 2,589.1 2,579.7 -5.5 3.9 -0.2% 0.2%

Private Service-Providing  2,154.8 2,158.4 2,143.7 -3.6 11.1 -0.2% 0.5%

 Mining & Logging 5.4 5.4 5.4 0.0 0.0 0.0% 0.0%

 Construction      170.5 171.1 167.9 -0.6 2.6 -0.4% 1.5%

 Manufacturing     518.8 520.4 517.2 -1.6 1.6 -0.3% 0.3%  

 Trade, Trans, & Utilities 637.3 638.4 643.1 -1.1 -5.8 -0.2% -0.9%

 Information       26.0 26.1 26.3 -0.1 -0.3 -0.4% -1.1%

 Financial Activities 145.6 144.8 147.7 0.8 -2.1 0.6% -1.4%

 Profess. & Business Serv 363.4 365.4 357.8 -2.0 5.6 -0.5% 1.6%

 Priv. Educ. & Health Services 531.8 531.9 519.0 -0.1 12.8 0.0% 2.5%

 Leisure & Hospitality 310.9 312.5 311.8 -1.6 -0.9 -0.5% -0.3%

 Other Services    139.8 139.3 138.0 0.5 1.8 0.4% 1.3%

Govt. (incl. public sch. & hosp.)        428.8 430.7 436.0 -1.9 -7.2 -0.4% -1.7%

Running

Supersector/Aggregat. JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG
Total Nonfarm      3,255.0 3,259.9 3,271.8 3,276.5 3,280.6 3,283.8 3,288.4 3,290.7 3,295.3 3,290.3 3,286.0 3,278.3 3,279.7

Total Private      2,828.5 2,825.4 2,835.4 2,843.0 2,848.2 2,848.2 2,852.6 2,857.2 2,862.0 2,859.6 2,855.3 2,849.5 2,847.1

Goods Producing    692.8 693.2 695.8 694.5 694.9 691.9 693.9 694.9 698.8 699.1 696.9 694.7 695.1

Service-Providing  2,562.2 2,566.7 2,576.0 2,582.0 2,585.7 2,591.9 2,594.5 2,595.8 2,596.5 2,591.2 2,589.1 2,583.6 2,584.6

Private Service-Providing  2,135.7 2,132.2 2,139.6 2,148.5 2,153.3 2,156.3 2,158.7 2,162.3 2,163.2 2,160.5 2,158.4 2,154.8 2,152.0

 Mining & Logging 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4

 Construction      167.7 167.6 167.4 167.5 167.3 166.6 167.8 169.0 171.2 172.3 171.1 170.5 168.8

 Manufacturing     519.8 520.3 523.0 521.6 522.2 519.9 520.7 520.4 522.2 521.4 520.4 518.8 520.9

 Trade, Trans, & Utilities 639.4 639.6 640.3 641.6 639.9 641.8 641.7 643.7 641.3 638.5 638.4 637.3 640.3

 Information       26.5 26.6 26.6 26.5 26.4 26.5 26.3 26.2 26.1 26.0 26.1 26.0 26.3

 Financial Activities 147.2 145.9 147.4 147.8 146.9 146.2 145.1 144.5 144.8 144.6 144.8 145.6 145.9

 Profess. & Business Serv 358.1 358.3 358.7 360.6 361.5 364.3 364.7 365.0 367.3 367.7 365.4 363.4 362.9

 Priv. Educ. & Health Services 517.4 515.4 515.4 518.3 522.0 524.3 529.4 529.1 528.2 531.4 531.9 531.8 524.6

 Leisure & Hospitality 308.8 308.5 312.2 314.6 316.9 313.9 313.7 315.9 317.4 313.1 312.5 310.9 313.2

 Other Services    138.3 137.9 139.0 139.1 139.7 139.3 137.8 137.9 138.1 139.2 139.3 139.8 138.8

Govt. (incl. public sch. & hosp.)        426.5 434.5 436.4 433.5 432.4 435.6 435.8 433.5 433.3 430.7 430.7 428.8 432.6
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Running

Supersector/Aggregat. JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG
Total Nonfarm      3,249.1 3,254.7 3,255.3 3,258.3 3,262.5 3,257.1 3,256.1 3,277.2 3,271.5 3,266.8 3,267.2 3,270.2 3,262.2

Total Private      2,823.2 2,827.8 2,827.1 2,828.1 2,829.7 2,829.1 2,825.9 2,834.2 2,835.1 2,835.2 2,832.0 2,834.2 2,830.1

Goods Producing    698.5 699.3 699.3 697.5 698.3 699.1 694.2 698.5 699.6 698.5 694.0 690.5 697.3

Service-Providing  2,550.6 2,555.4 2,556.0 2,560.8 2,564.2 2,558.0 2,561.9 2,578.7 2,571.9 2,568.3 2,573.2 2,579.7 2,564.9

Private Service-Providing  2,124.7 2,128.5 2,127.8 2,130.6 2,131.4 2,130.0 2,131.7 2,135.7 2,135.5 2,136.7 2,138.0 2,143.7 2,132.9

 Mining & Logging 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.5

 Construction      166.6 167.9 168.5 167.3 167.6 168.6 169.2 170.1 171.4 170.4 168.0 167.9 168.6

 Manufacturing     526.2 525.7 525.2 524.7 525.2 525.1 519.6 523.0 522.8 522.7 520.6 517.2 523.2

 Trade, Trans, & Utilities 637.0 636.9 636.5 637.1 637.4 637.1 638.4 639.1 639.8 639.6 642.0 643.1 638.7

 Information       27.0 27.0 26.8 26.7 26.5 26.4 26.5 26.4 26.4 26.1 26.3 26.3 26.5

 Financial Activities 148.3 148.5 148.6 148.4 148.9 149.2 149.0 149.0 149.0 148.2 147.0 147.7 148.5

 Profess. & Business Serv 358.4 358.9 357.7 357.4 356.7 355.9 355.2 354.9 355.7 354.6 356.7 357.8 356.7

 Priv. Educ. & Health Services 312.4 312.5 312.8 314.9 313.8 312.1 313.1 313.7 313.2 315.7 312.4 311.8 313.2

 Leisure & Hospitality 136.1 137.5 137.2 137.6 137.6 138.1 138.0 139.0 138.1 138.4 137.7 138.0 137.8

 Other Services    425.9 426.9 428.2 430.2 432.8 428.0 430.2 443.0 436.4 431.6 435.2 436.0 432.0

Govt. (incl. public sch. & hosp.)        403.0 400.6 406.0 407.3 410.5 416.2 423.6 418.6 418.3 417.4 416.9 419.0 413.1
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